2020 STATE CLASS “B”--- WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Sioux Falls— February 27-29, 2020

106 LBS

1. Logan Graf, Custer 10
2. Gunnar Kvistad, Clark/Willow Lake 10
3. Porter Neugebauer, Parkston 9
4. Hadley Tobin, MVPCS 10
5. Mason Whitley, Redfield Area 9
6. Kasen Konstanz, KWLPG 8
7. Kipp Cordes, Philip Area 9
8. Chase Hanson, Stanley County 9
113 LBS

1. Andy Meyer, Canton, 10
2. Cael Larson, Webster Area 10
3. Dragr Monson, Groton Area 11
4. Bryson Muirhead, Lyman 12
5. Kaleb Osborn, Winner Area 10
6. Weston Remmers, MCMNT 7
7. Riley Whitley, Redfield Area 12
8. Brady Bierema, BHSA 9
120 LBS

1. Riley Weber, Parkston 12
2. Owen Hansen, Burke/Gregory 9
3. Lance Soukup, Wagner 12
4. Gage Martinmaas, Faulkton Area 12
5. Chase Varilek, KWLPG 10
6. Kale Ask, Canton 9
7. Dylan Zell, Kingsbury County 9
8. Thane Simons, Philip Area 8
126 LBS

1. Kaden Keiser, Winner Area 10
2. Jadyn Coller, Philip Area 11
3. Isaac Crownover, BHSA 9
4. Jackson Remmers, MCMNT 8
5. Lucas Kannegieter, C/WL 10
6. Chase VanDerBoom, Newell 10
7. Riley Genzlinger, Howard 11
8. Parker Geditz, Faulkton Area 10
132 LBS

1. Braden Sehr, Canton 11
2. Bradyn Robbins, Redfield Area 11
3. Wyat Talbott, KWLPG 12
4. Kieffer Klinkhammer, Howard 11
5. Jacob Steiger, Mobridge-Pollock 12
6. Bradyn Lhotak, Wagner 11
7. Jared Harris, Bennett County 12
8. Isiah Grimm, Sisseton 12

27-1
41-6
26-10
44-3
35-13
40-9
32-11
36-15

42-5
38-10
40-8
48-10
36-11
37-14
20-3
32-17

34-6
40-1
35-6
33-6
43-13
31-16
37-9
24-12

47-2
20-3
42-10
48-9
43-13
25-14
45-11
25-10

46-2
45-1
46-7
45-12
46-9
24-17
42-9
21-12

138 LBS

1. Kellyn March, Canton 12
2. Riley Orel, Winner Area 9
3. Lane Miller, Howard 11
4. Keegan Haider, WSWW 9
5. Alec Dobson, Kingsbury County 11
6. Skyler Swatek, Elk Point-Jeff 11
7. Burk Blasius, Philip Area 8
8. Max Johnson, Lead-Deadwood 12
145 L BS

1. Jackson Eklund, Burke/Gregory 12
2. Seth Peterson, Canton 11
3. Mace Plucker, Parker 12
4. Jack Kruger, Winner Area 9
5. Mason Fey, Redfield Area 10
6. Chihaya Yamamoto, Red Cloud 11
7. Mason Heath, Bennett County 9
8. Brennan Hanes, Custer 12
152 LBS

1. Jaden Dominisse, Canton 11
2. Trevor Peters, Winner Area 12
3. Frank Even, Burke/Gregory 12
4. Preston Nedved, Wagner 12
5. Brody Weavill, Elk Point-Jeff 12
6. John Callies, Howard 10
7. lrail Griffin, Custer 12
8. Daniel Cremer, Marion/Freeman 12
160 LBS

1. Sam Kruger, Winner Area 11
2. Spencer Hanson, KWLPG 11
3. Gage Burke, Clark/Willow Lake 10
4. Dylan Whitley, Redfield Area 11
5. Weston Ireland, Bennett County 12
6. Jacob Cheeseman MCMNT 12
7. Hugh Groves, Faith 12
8. Kaden Laubach, Canton 11
170 LBS

1. Shaeden Scheidt, Canton 12
2. Micaiah Grace, Custer 12
3. Hunter Pranger, MVVPCS 12
4. Blake Gessner, MCMNT 12
5. Corbin Schwartz, Redfield Area 10
6. Levi Nightingale, KWLPG 10
7. Finn Hanson, Burke/Gregory 12
8. Gavin Holland, Kingsbury County12

52-0
39-9
49-7
40-15
38-11
38-11
37-9
34-18

34-0
45-15
46-14
38-17

46-6
44-12
32-26
35-16

44-4
45-3
36-6

34-12

36-12

40-14

41-12

37-13

37-0
37-12
40-3
30-9
45-10
44-10
30-13
27-9

46-1
45-6
34-4
46-7
39-8
38-16
35-12
29-7



182 LBS

220 LBS

N~ WNE

KJ St. Pierre, Wagner

Marshall Baldwin, Canton
Quinten Christensen, WSWW
Preston Norrid, Winner Area
Marcus Harkless, Hot Springs
Clayton Smith, Marion/Freeman
Ethan Engen, Viborg-Hurley
Grady Fey, Redfield Area

285 LBS

N~ wDE

Micah DeBoer, BHSA

Achilles Willuweit, Winner Area

Rob Lester, Lead-Deadwood
Zach Richardson, Canton
Colin Reif MCMINT

Joey Hubsch, Webster Area
Drake Peed, Elk Point-Jeff
Dylan Endres, Stanley County

TEAM SCORES

1. Thomas Baker, MVVPCS 12 25-6
2. Gage Carter, Faulkton Area 12 37-6
3. Josh Crownover, BHSA 12 42-3
4. Joey Wheeler, Potter County 12 34-10
5. Jacobi Krouse, MCMNT 11  47-10
6. Isaac Feldhaus, Howard 12 35-14
7. Tanner Meyers, Canton 9 16-4
8. Charlie Patten, Parker 9 41-19
195 LBS

1. Cullen Rutten, Canton 12 41-6
2. Cody Donnelly, Philip Area 11 23-1
3. Tanner Even, Parker 12 47-3
4. Jordan Gall, BHSA 11 32-10
5.  Sam Adams, Harding County 12 46-6
6. Cade Shoemaker, Webster Area 12 9-3
7. Cade Entwisle, MCMNT 12 40-12
8. Carter Heinz, ILB 12 28-8
1. Canton 240.50
2. Winner Area 173.00
3. Redfield Area 92.50
4. Burke/Gregory 88.50
5 Bon Homme/Scotland/Avon 88.00
6. McCook Central/Montrose 86.00
7. Kimball/White Lake/Platte-Geddes 80.50
8 Philip Area 71.50
9. Wagner 68.50
10. Custer 66.50
11. Howard 60.50
12. Mt. Vernon/Plankinton/Corsica-Stickney 59.50
13. Clark/Willow Lake 53.00
14. Parker 48.00
15. Parkston 47.00
16. Faulkton Area 41.00
17. Webster Area 39.00
18. Bennett County 34.00
19. Elk Point-Jefferson 33.00
20. Wess Sprgs/Woonsocket/Wolsey-Wess ~ 32.00
21. Kingsbury County 31.50
22. Lead-Deadwood 31.00
23. Groton Area 19.50
*Mt. Vernon/Plankinton/Corsica................... MVPCS
*Kimball/White Lake/Platte-Geddes............. KWLPG
*McCook Central/Montrose.........cccceevveene MCMNT
*Miller/Highmore-Harrold............c.cccoceiiinens MHH

*Wessington Springs/Woonsocket/
Wolsey-WessSington.........cccceovererirenerinennnns WSWW

24.
25.
25.
27.
27.
29.
30.
31.
31.
33.
34.
35.
36.
36.
38.
39.
40.
40.
40.
40.

Stanley County

Hot Springs
Marion/Freeman
Lyman

Potter County

Harding County
Viborg-Hurley
Newell

Sisseton
Mobridge-Pollock
Red Cloud
Ipswich/Leola/Bowdle
Faith

Sunshine Bible Academy
Flandreau
Warner/Northwestern
Garretson

Hill City

St. Thomas More

Tri Valley

*Beresford/Alcester-Hudson
*Bon Homme/Scotland/Avon
*Mobridge-Pollock
*Ipswich/Leola/Bowdle

12
10
10
11
11
11
12

8

12
10
12
11
12
12
11
11

35-0
42-3
44-7
31-13
35-7
38-13
35-10
27-15

32-8
19-4
42-3
37-6
42-10
35-8
36-10
25-20

17.00
16.00
16.00
14.00
14.00
13.00
11.00
10.50
10.50
10.00
09.00
08.00
06.00
06.00
05.00
03.00
01.00
01.00
01.00
01.00

BAH
BHSA
MOPO
ILB



2020 STATE CLASS “A” — WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Sioux Falls—- February 27-29, 2020

106 LBS

NG~ WNE

Quincy Hulverson, Tea Area
Trason Oehme, Brandon Valley
Jack Schoenhard, RC Stevens
Blake Judson, Pierre

Weston Everson, Watertown
Carter Ractliffe, Harrisburg
Evan Osborn, Sturgis Brown
Josh Hoffman, Spearfish

113 LBS

NN E

Brenden Salfrank Aberdeen Central

Kaden Olson, Sturgis Brown
Wyatt Stuntebeck, Tea Area
Truman Stoller, Madison
Tucker Bahm, Yankton

Jordan Oehme, Brandon Valley
Andrew Weiland, Dell Rapids
Connor Hanson, Watertown

120LB

NorwdE

Cael Larson, RC Central
Alex Mentzer, SF Lincoln
Sam Olson, Madison
Connor Eimers, Tea Area
Kelton Olson, Sturgis Brown

Brayden Siemonsma, West Central

Dominic Santiago, Chamberlain
Kahlor Hindman, Pierre

126 LBS

Nk wdE

Eli Fischer, Milbank

Riley Hollingshead, SF Roosevelt

Darien Malone, RC Stevens
Jacob Vogel, Dell Rapids
Clayton Donovan, Spearfish
Thomas McCoy, Belle Fourche
Logan O’Connor, Harrisburg
Deegan Houska, Pierre

132 LBS

Nk~ WNE

Ty Althoff, Watertown

Riley Williams, Lennox

Gabe Skustad, Chamberlain
Beau Beavers, O’Gorman
Oakley Blakeman, Spearfish
Blessing Taniah, SF Washington
Perry Ketelsen, Sturgis Brown
Peyton Fridrich, BAH

10
9
10
10
9
9
11
11

12
10

9
11
10

9
11
10

11

9
11
10
10
12
10
11

12
11
12
11
10
9
8
9

12
12
11
11
10
10
10

9

45-3
39-2
44-6
37-13
31-20
31-16
29-13
39-22

43-0
39-6
40-8
38-8
29-5
30-14
29-13
26-18

52-4
44-5
34-5
39-12
37-8
34-15
31-14
28-18

30-4
34-5
49-5
28-5
41-19
33-15
34-10
33-20

42-1
40-6
42-7
40-7
42-8
32-17
32-14
41-18

138 LBS

NG~ wWNE

Max Sailor, Spearfish
Declan Malone, RC Stevens
Kyler Bauder, Mitchell
Jaxson Waugh, Watertown
Tyson Johnson, Pierre
Kadyn Kraye, RC Central
Aaron ldeker, O’Gorman
Tyson Brandt, Brookings

145 LBS

NoOr~wdDE

Lucas Anglin, Vermillion
T.J. Morrison, RC Central
Cade Hinkle, Pierre

Peyton Johnston, Watertown
Logan Serck, BAH

Tyler Voorhees, RC Stevens
Tucker Vilhauer, Mitchell
Robby Edberg, West Central

152 LBS

NG~ wWNE

Eli Kadoun, SF Roosevelt

Isaac Klinkhammer, Brandon Val
Jack VVan Camp, Pierre

Brayden Burrus, RC Central
Brett Konst, Sturgis Brown

Ryan McGinnis, Mitchell

Landry Knight, West Central
Mac Young, Watertown

160 LBS

Nogk~wDE

Cooper Voorhees, RC Stevens
Colby Mennis, Madison

Jack Smith, Brandon Valley
Remington Rossow, Chamberlain
Reese Jacobs, Sturgis Brown
Lexan Thorson, Watertown
Landin Winter, RC Central
Garrett Mitzel, Aberdeen Central

170 LBS

N~ WNE

Tyson Lien, Huron

Caleb Brink, RC Stevens
Wyatt Jungclaus, RC Central
Sam Stroup, Watertown

Kobi Terpstra, Brandon Valley
Gage Carr, Dell Rapids

Joe VanOverschelde, Mitchell
Justin Zirpel, West Central

11
12
12
12
11
12
12

12
11
12
12
11
11
10
11

12
11
12
12
12
12
12
10

12
12
12
12

9
11
10
12

11
12
12
12
12
12
10

9

33-3
36-5
37-9
39-8
37-15
53-16
41-10
31-13

46-0
40-9
39-7
35-9
42-10
35-21
25-12
26-23

42-2
39-5
39-9
42-26
33-15
20-8
40-10
36-12

47-0
38-4
42-6
19-10
36-13
35-13
36-20
24-18

32-7
42-10
56-5
36-10
37-12
34-16
15-8
29-20



182 LBS

1. Damion Schunke, Brandon Valley 10 43-1
2. Luke Rasmussen, Brookings 10 27-5
3. Jayden Hartford, Watertown 12 40-3
4. Jasiah Thompson, Chamberlain 12 36-7
5. Toby Schneck, Milbank 11 25-14
6. True Synhorst, RC Stevens 12 25-21
7. Blake Larsen, Huron 12 27-15
8. Trevor Sagness, SF Washington 12 33-16
195 LBS

1. Gavin Gulbranson, Harrisburg 11 35-6
2. Regan Bollweg, Pierre 11 38-6
3. Collin Becker, Dakota Valley 12 14-3
4. JT Panning, Tea Area 12 36-9
5. Dillon Stoebner, Aberdeen Central 12 34-14
6. Connor Wirtjes, Watertown 11 31-17
7. Elijah Zuniga, Spearfish 12 42-13
8. Dominic Tucker, Brandon Valley 10 35-14
*Douglas/Rapid City Christian DRCCH
*Beresford/Alcester-Hudson BAH

Co~NooOr~wWwNE

el e
akrowbdE

16.

Rapid City Stevens
Brandon Valley
Watertown

Pierre TF Riggs
Rapid City Central
Chamberlain
Sturgis Brown
Mitchell

Spearfish

Tea Area

Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Madison
Harrisburg
Brookings
Aberdeen Central
Vermillion

TEAM SCORES

159.00
158.00
154.50
116.00
104.00

82.00
76.00
75.00
72.50
72.50
67.50
61.50
58.50
50.50
50.00
43.50

220 LBS

1. Navarro Schunke, Brandon Valley 8

2. Ryan Brink, RC Stevens 11

3. Owen Warren, Yankton 10

4. Lincoln Stahl, Watertown 12

5. Evan Hehr, Spearfish 12

6. Kobe Culver, Vermillion 12

7.  Wyatt Winter, Mitchell 11

8. Zane Wilson, SF Roosevelt 12
285 LBS

1. Nash Hutmacher, Chamberlain 12

2. Gus Miller, Brookings 12

3. Beau Foote, Mitchell 10

4. Preston Taylor, Pierre 11

5. Caleb Dagel, SF Roosevelt 12

6. Michael Street, Belle Fourche 12

7. Sam Lembcke, Brandon Valley 12

8. Waylon Marshall, Todd County 12

17. Milbank 42.00
18. Huron 41.00
19. West Central 36.50
20. Dell Rapids 36.00
21. Yankton 35.00
22. Beresford/Alcester-Hudson 26.00
23. Lennox 24.00
23. Sioux Falls Lincoln 24.00
25. O’Gorman 23.50
26. Belle Fourche 18.00
27. Dakota Valley 16.00
27. Sioux Falls Washington 16.00
29. Pine Ridge 6.00
29. Todd County 6.00
31 Douglas 3.00
32 Cheyenne Eagle Butte 2.50

39-2
219
35-3
34-12
47-7
32-13
32-14
25-24

42-0
15-1
23-5
31-11
37-10
30-14
27-12
30-10



State Class ""B"" Champions
Canton C-Hawks

O
State Class ""A' Champions
Rapid City Stevens Raiders

L) SoFas () SoFay () SuFaw ()

k-




2020 STATE CLASS “A” —

DUAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT

Sioux Falls—- February 27-29, 2020

State Class ""A" Dual Champions
Rapid City Stevens Raiders

Quarter Finals

Pierre defeated Dell Rapids
Watertown defeated Sturgis Brown
Harrisburg defeated Brandon Valley
Rapid City Stevens defeated Madison
Semi Finals

Watertown defeated Pierre T.F. Riggs
Rapid City Stevens defeated Harrisburg

Finals

Rapid City Stevens defeated Watertown

55-20
68-3

36-35
46-30

35-21
40-28

37-25



2020 STATE CLASS “B” — DUAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Sioux Falls—- February 27-29, 2020

Quarter Finals

Winner defeated Parker 49-21
Redfield Area defeated Kingsbury County ~ 62-15
Canton defeated McCook Central/Montrose 59-22

Kimball/White Lake/Platte-Geddes 39-33
Semi Finals

Winner defeated Redfield Area 52-21
Canton defeated KWLPG 43-27
Finals

Canton defeated Winner 49-23



1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

2001
2002
2003
2004

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

WRESTLING, ONE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Spearfish Rapid City 1966  Watertown Rapid City
Spearfish Rapid City 1967  Brookings SF Washington
Spearfish Rapid City 1968  Watertown Rapid City
Spearfish & Rapid City Redfield 1969  Brookings Pierre
Rapid City Spearfish 1970  Brookings Yankton
Rapid City Watertown
DUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS, TWO CLASS SYSTEM
Class “B” Class “A”

Champion Runner-up Champion Runner-up

Howard Harrisburg 2001 Sturgis Watertown

Bon Homme Elk Point-Jefferson 2002 Sturgis Watertown

Parkston Bon Homme 2003 Winner Yankton

Parkston Wagner 2004 Sturgis Yankton

CLASS “B” WRESTLING, TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Faulkton Parkston 2000 Howard Harrisburg
Faulkton Mobridge 2001  Harrisburg Howard
Faulkton Mellette N.W. 2002 Bon Homme Miller
Webster Faulkton 2003  Elk Point-Jefferson Bon Homme
Webster Garretson 2004  Parkston Wagner
Groton Doland 2005  Webster Parkston
Redfield Webster 2006  Webster Parkston
Webster Redfield 2007  Parkston Wagner
Webster Burke 2008  Wagner Elk Point-Jefferson
Mobridge Clear Lake 2009  Wagner Redfield
Redfield Howard 2010  Wagner Canton
Mobridge Redfield 2011  Webster Hot Springs
Redfield Mobridge & Webster 2012  Canton Tri-Valley
Redfield Miller 2013  Parkston Philip
Miller Philip 2014  Parkston Philip Area
Kimball Freeman 2015  Parkston Bon Homme/Scotland
Freeman Parkston 2016  Canton Parkston
Freeman Kimball 2017  Beresford/Alcester-Hudson Canton
Kimball Philip 2018  Canton Winner
Redfield Philip 2019  Canton Winner Area
Redfield Tri-Valley 2020  Canton Winner Area
Wagner Kimball
Marion/Freeman Stanley County
Wagner Webster
Bon Homme Parkston
Howard Webster
Howard Stanley County
Harrisburg Bon Homme
Miller Howard



1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Champion
Watertown

SF Washington

Watertown
Pierre

RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Central
RC Central
Vermillion
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
Mitchell
Vermillion
RC Central
Watertown
Yankton
Spearfish
RC Stevens
Brookings
Milbank
Mitchell
Watertown
Watertown
Huron
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell
Watertown

Yankton
Watertown
Vermillion
RC Stevens

Watertown & Vermillion

Watertown
Brookings
Mitchell
RC Stevens
Yankton
Yankton
Vermillion
Mitchell
Vermillion
SF Lincoln
Watertown
RC Stevens
Mitchell
Yankton
RC Stevens
Sturgis
Huron-Mitchell
Milbank
Milbank
Milbank
Watertown
Pierre
Sturgis
Sturgis

CLASS “A” WRESTLING, TWO CLASS SYSTEM
Runner-Up

Champion

2000  Watertown

2001 RC Stevens

2002  Sturgis

2003  Watertown

2004  Winner

2005  Sturgis

2006  Sturgis

2007  Sturgis

2008 RC Stevens

2009  Sturgis

2010  Sturgis

2011  Rapid City Stevens
2012  Pierre

2013  Pierre

2014  Aberdeen Central
2015  Pierre

2016  Pierre

2017  Pierre

2018  Pierre

2019  Rapid City Stevens
2020 Rapid City Stevens

Runner-Up
RC Stevens

Watertown
Watertown
Winner

RC Stevens
Winner

Canton

RC Stevens
Canton

RC Stevens

RC Stevens
Sturgis

Huron

RC Central
Pierre

Aberdeen Central
SF Roosevelt
Aberdeen Central
Rapid City Stevens
Pierre

Brandon Valley



STATE TOURNAMENT WRESTLING RECORDS

CLASS “B” TEAM
Most Team Championships*:Webster 7
Most Points Scored by a Team in a State Tournament: 240.5- Canton - 2020

CLASS “B” INDIVIDUAL
SIX TIME WINNER
Kirk Wallman, Freeman, 1984, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89 (98-112-126-132-138-152)
Logan Storley, Webster 2006, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11 (103, 119, 130, 152, 171, 171)

FIVE TIME WINNER

Caden Lamer, Tri-Valley 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 (106, 113, 120, 132, 145)
Lincoln Mcllravy, Philip, 1988, 89, 90, 91, 92 (98-112-125-152-152)

Hannon Hisek, Bon Homme, 1994, 95, 96, 97, 98 (112-119-125-135-135)

Alex Kocer, Wagner 2008, 09, 10, 11, 12 (103, 119, 130, 152, 152)

FOUR TIME WINNERS

Dan Bonte, Garretson, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103, 119, 135, 140)
Dakota Galt, Beresford 2014, 2015, 2016, 207 (106, 126, 132, 145)
Luke Loudenburg, Howard, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 (106, 120, 132, 138)
Kellyn March, Canton 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 (106, 126, 132, 138)
David Rowe, Mobridge, 1983, 84, 85, 86 (112-119-132-*132) *Class “A”
Travis Slaba, Wagner, 1992, 93, 94, 95 (103-119-119-125)

Chad Uhrig, Sully Buttes, 1996, 97, 98, 99 (103-119-119, 125)

Cory Wallman, Marion/Freeman, 1992, 93, 94, 95 (135-145-152-152)
Gary Wallman, Miller, 1961, 62, 63, 64 (95-112-127-133)

Troy Wallman, Freeman, 1985, 86, 87, 88 (98-105-119-126)

THREE TIME WINNERS

Blake Bietz, Parkston 2013, 2015, 2016 (113, 145, 152)
Tony Denke, Bennett County, 1995, 96, 97 (140-145-152)
Tanner Donelan, Garretson, 2009, 10, 11 (130, 135, 135)
Brady Edgar, Redfield/Doland 2009, 10, 11 (125, 125, 130)
Shannon Frewaldt, Garretson, 1989, 91, 92 (103-125-130)
Dakota Galt, Beresford 2014, 2015, 2016 (106, 126, 132)
George Grubbs , Gregory, 1972, 73, 75 (98-98-119)

Nate Hansen, Gregory, 2001, 2002, 2003 (125, 130, 135)
Garret Heiberger, Tri-Valley, 2009, 10, 11 (135, 145, 160)
John Henjum, Harrisburg, 1998, 2000, 2001 (103, 130, 135)
Jeff Heumiller, McCook Central 1999, 2002, 2002

Dave Hofer, Sully Buttes, 1974, 75, 76 (112-132-138)

Kain Klinkhammer, Howard; 1993, 94, 95 (160-160-171)
Ryan Kocer, Wagner, 2004,2006 ,2007 (130, 152, 171)
Robert Kokesh, Wagner 2008, 2009, 2010 (145, 160, 160)
Brad Lhotak, Wagner, 1990, 91, 92 (103-119-119)

James Marx, Webster, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103, 112, 112)
Mike Pankratz, Freeman, 1986, 87, 88 (112-132-138)

Derek Pirner, Elk Point/Jefferson, 2000, 2001, 2003 (103, 112, 130)
Riley Reiff, Parkston, 2005, 2006, 2007 (215, 215, 285)
Ryan Resel, Miller, 1991, 92, 93 (189-189-189)

Nolan Richie, Webster Area 211, 2012, 2015 (103, 113, 152)
Greg Schmidt, Redfield 1964, 65, 66 (98-105-112)

John Schiley, Webster, 1973(A), 74, 75 (98-105-105)

Ryan Schuman, Tri-Valley 2012, 2013, 2014 (120, 126, 145)
Braden Sehr, Canton, 2019, 2019, 2020 (106, 126, 132)

Stan Steffensen, Lake Preston, 1976, 77, 78 (98-105-119)
Duncan Stoebner, Bon Homme 2013, 2014, 2015 (106, 113, 120)



Dan Swatek, Wagner, 1994, 95, 96 (130-135-140)
Jay Swatek, Wagner, 1990, 91, 92 (119-135-140)

Brian Van Emmerik, McCook Central, 1994, 95, 96 (275-275-275)

Michael Veskrna, Gregory, 2002, 2003, 2004 (189, 189, 189)

Lynn Wagner, Miller, 1983, 84, 86 (98-105-119)
Mike Wiley, Webster, 1979, 80, 82 (98-98-112)
Wayne Willuweit, Burke, 1971, 72, 73 (98-112-105)
Nick Wolf, Howard, 1997, 98, 99 (103-125-152)

TWO TIME WINNERS

Joe Aesoph, Faulkton, 2007, 2008 (112, 112)
Jared Barnes, Alcester/Hudson, 2000, 2001 (135, 145)
Randy Becking, Webster, 1978, 1979

Dan Bly, Garretson, 1976, 1977

Josh Casperson, Beresford, 2013, 2014 (182, 182)
Jake Cawthorne, Harrisburg 2004, 2005 (125, 135)
Dave Cornemann, Gregory, 1979, 1980

Jace Christiansen, Flandreau 2012, 2014 (132, 160)
Josh Crownover, B Hm/Sctind/Avon 2018 2019 (160, 170)
Alex Davies, Canton 2012, 2013 (138, 145)

Ross Deelstra, Parker 2003, 2004 (152, 171)

Brian DeJong, Clear Lake, 1986, 1987

Jayd Docken, Winner 2009, 2010 (189A, 189B)
Logan Dolen, Canton 2011, 2012 (140, 145)

Mark Donovan, Arlington, 1985, 1986

Jamie Eitreim, Garretson, 1989, 1990

Chad Forman, Miller, 1991, 1992 (140, 145)

Ben Gillette, Redfield/Doland 2010, 2012 (112, 126)
Kevin Haider, Redfield, 1993, 1994

Jordan Harer, Gettysburg, 2005, 2006 (119, 130)
David Harvey, Miller, 1980, 1981 (105, 112)
Brent Henriksen, Arlington, 1993, 1994

Gene Hoffert, Redfield, 1980, 1982

Cole Hogg, Faulkton, 2008, 2009 (189, 215)

Brett Jarman, Canton 2005, 160, B, 2006 160 A
Lowell Jones, Miller, 1965, 1967 (145, 145)

Mike Jorgenson, Lennox, 1971, 1972 (167, 167)
Kaden Keiser, Winner Area 2019, 2020 (120, 126)
David Kocer, Wagner 213, 2014 (160, 170)

Martin Konechne, Kimball, 2002, 2003 (130, 145)
Billy Konst, Philip, 199-, 1991

Ken Koslowski, Webster, 1975, 1976

Dan Koupal, Wagner, 2007, 2008 (125, 135)

Sam Krueger, Winner Area 2019, 2020 (160, 160)
Matt Kusser, Highmore, 1994, 1996 (103, 112)
Justin Kyte, EPJ 2004, 2006 (275, 275)

Wade Lager, Miller, 1984, 1985 (138, 145)

Chad Lamer, Tri-Valley, 1990, 1991

Greg Lanners, Clear Lake, 1979, 1980

Al Lawrence, Mobridge, 1980, 1981

John Lemer, Canton, 2015, 2016 (132, 138)
Randy Locke, Groton, 1976, 1977

Morey Long, Parkston, 1984, 1985

Dave Madsen, Doland-Conde, 1996, 1997

Jon Madsen, Doland-Conde, 1997, 1998

Eugene Martin, Kingsbury Cty 2012, 2013 (182, 195)
Craig Martinmaas, Faulkton, 1998, 1999

Clayton Mcllravy, Philip, 1988, 1989

Alex McLaury, EPJ 2010, 11 (103, 112)

Scott Mechtenberg, Parkston, 1982, 1983

Ryan Meyer, Parkston 2005, 2004 (152, 152)

Rick Michels, Faulkton, 1971, 1972

Josh Montgomery, Canton 2005 125 B, 2006-125 A
Darrold Morey, Redfield 1961, 1962

Lanny Mowry, Redfield 1958, 1960

Norm Neu, Redfield 1959, 1960

Caleb Orris, Clark/Willow Lk 2018, 2019 (170, 182)
Austin Oyen, Tri-Valley, 2011, 2013 (119, 132)
B.J. Padden, Harding Co., 2000, 2001 (171, 189)
Todd Paszek, Webster, 1998, 1999

Matt Penning, West Central, 1992, 1993

Rich Peters, White Lake, 1985, 1987

Kirby Phillips, Webster, 1976, 1977

Lee Pulse, Kimball, 1988, 1989

Scott Pulse, Kimball, 1990, 1991

Josh Ranek, Bon Homme, 1995, 1996

Brady Reiff, Parkston 2013, 2014 (220, 220)

Nick Ruml, Howard, 1996, 1997 (125, 130)

David Schaefer, Burke, 1978, 1979

Loren Schaefer, Burke, 1976, 1977

Bill Scherr, Mobridge, 1979, 1980

Dave Schiley, Webster, 2005, 2006 (130, 140)
Daryl Schmidt, Miller, 1969, 1970 (154, 165)

Carl Serck, Alcester-Hudson 2007, 2008 (140, 152)
Nathan Sigman, Alc/Hudson, 2006, 2007 (145, 152)
Andrew Sinclair, Gregory, 2002, 2003 (171, 171)
Cody Sivertsen, Miller, 1999, 2001 (103, 119)
Travis Slack, Harrisburg, 2000, 2002

KJ St. Pierre, Wagner 2019, 2020 (220, 220)

Tyler Stark, EIk Point-Jefferson 2007, 2008 (130, 140)
Rick Stoltenberg, Clear Lake 1970, 1971

Dan Stribal, Bon Homme/Scotland 2014, 2015 (285, 285
Shane Sutera, Bon Homme, 2002, 2003 (112, 125)
Stas Sutera, Bon Homme/Scot. 2016, 2017 (126, 132)
Aaron Veskrna, Gregory, 1997, 1998

Bob Waldner, Redfield, 1982, 1983

Randall Waldner, Redfield 2008, 2009 (285, 285)
Scott Ward, Burke, 1982, 1983

Riley Weber, Parkston, 2019, 2020 (106, 120)

Bart Wiley, Webster, 1982, 1983

If any Multiple Individual
State Champion has been

omitted, please email the
S5DHSAA at




CLASS “ATEAM
Most Team Championships, One School: 10 — Watertown, Rapid City Stevens 10
Most Points Scored by a Team in a State Tournament: 222 — Sturgis, 2010

CLASS “A INDIVIDUAL
FOUR TIME WINNERS
Nash Hutmacher, Chamberlain 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 (285, 285, 285, 285)
Rick Jensen, Watertown, 1971, 72, 73, 74 (98-105-119-132)
Nick Smith, Yankton, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 (103, 119, 119, 125)
William Turman, T.F.Riggs, Pierre 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 (106, 113, 120, 132)
Dustin Walraven, Huron, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2008 (112, 130, 135, 135)
Seth Lange, Sturgis, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010 (103, 119, 125, 130)

THREE TIME WINNERS
Nate Althoff, Watertown, 2000, 2001, 2002 (135, 152, 160)
Lucas Anglin, Vermillion 218, 2019, 2020 (126, 132, 138)
Kirk Bainter, Winner, 1980, 1981, 1982 (138-145-155)
Dustin Becher, RC Stevens, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103)
Toby Bryant, Pierre, 1994, 1996, 1997 (130-145-152)
Tyler Bryant, Pierre, 1996, 1997, 1998 (152-160-160)
Jason Buxton, Spearfish, 1986, 1987, 1988 (98-98-105)
John Buxton, Spearfish, 1985, 87, 88 (98-119-119)
Hazen Bye, Vermillion, 1982, 83, 84 (132-145-155)
Reagan Bye, Vermillion 2013, 2014, 2015 (145, 145, 160)
Morgan Engbrecht, Sturgis, 2010, 11, 12 (103, 199, 126)
Doyle Everson, Mitchell, 1980, 1982, 1983 (98-119-126)
Jacob Forester, SF Lincoln, 1995, 1997, 1998 (112-130-135)
Justin Hardy, Lead, 1990, 91, 92 (275-275-275)
Brent Havlik, Mitchell, 2012, 11, 12 (160, 160, 170)
Eric Hauan, Sturgis, 1998, 1999, 2000 (140-152-160)
Jarrett Jensen, Rapid City Stevens,, 2008, 2009, 2010 (145, 152, 152)
Jebben Keyes, TF Riggs Pierre 2014, 2015, 2016 (126, 126, 132)
Josh Keszler, Sturgis, 2007-2009, 2010 (112, 119, 125)
Troy Kiggins, SF Roosevelt 2011, 2012, 2014 (106, 113, 126)
Kris Klapprodt, RC Stevens, 2007, 2010, 2011 (119, 171, 171)
Jesse Krause, Milbank, 1995, 1996, 1997 (103-112-125)
James Lemke, West Central, 2002, 2003, 2004 (140, 140, 145)
Randy Lewis, Rapid City Stevens, 1975, 76, 77 (98-112-126)
Michael Lusk, T.F. Riggs Pierre 2016, 2017, 2018 (120, 132, 145)
Mark Manning, Vermillion, 1978, 79, 80 (126-138-145)
Tim Manning, Vermillion, 1981, 82, 83 (132-138-138)
Tucker Michels, RC Stevens, 2000, 2001, 2002 (130, 140, 145)
Brad Robinson, Huron, 1984, 85 86 (98-105-112)
Jan Sanderson, Brookings, 1968, 69, 70 (138-145-138)
George Thompson, Milbank, 1990, 92, 93 (103-119-125)
Tyler Waterson, Spearfish, 2013, 2016, 2017 (106, 126, 138)
Dale Westburg, Huron, 1978, 79, 81 (98-112-126)
Justin Ward, Watertown, 1998, 1999, 2000 (130-145-152)
Kyle Yasgar, SF Roosevelt, 2013, 2015, 2016 (132, 145, 160)
Jordan Zens, Madison, 1999, 2000, 2001 (112, 119, 125)



TWO TIME WINNERS

Chad Andrews, RC Stevens, 1990, 1991 (112, 119)
Dustin Archer, Brookings, 1992, 1993

Guy Auld, Yankton, 1967, 1968

Ron Baum, Huron, 1962, 1963

Shane Bennett, Belle Fourche 2004, 2005 (160)

Sid Bice, Winner, 2006, 2007 (119, 125)

Doug Bierschbach, Webster 1971, 1972 (HWT, HWT)
Criston Bietz, RC Stevens, 2000, 2001 (275)

Tanner Bothwell, Sturgis 2009, 2012 (103, 120)
Bailey Brengle, Sturgis 2017, 2018 (145, 152)

Bill Bucholz, Spearfish, 1960, 1961

Brett Bye, Vermillion 2014, 2015 (152, 170)
Brandon Carroll, SF Roosevelt 2014, 2015 (106, 113)
Chuck Cinco, SF O’Gorman, 1989, 1990

Steve Cordell, Watertown, 1972, 1973

Randy Coughlin, Spearfish, 1985, 1986

Dave Crabtree, Todd County, 1969, 1971

Tom Davies, 2008, 2009 (160, 160)

Rod Distad, Brookings, 1969, 1970

Doug Dittus, Spearfish, 1960, 1961

Rick Drury, RC Central, 1976, 1977

Dick Dull, RC Central, 1960, 1961

Chuck Edwards, Spearfish, 1961, 1963

Andy Everson, Mitchell, 2001, 2002

Adam Feldman, Mitchell, 1991, 1992

Jacque Frazee, Milbank, 1986, 1987

John Frisco, Ab Central 2014, 2015 (170, 182)

Mario Galindo, SF Washington, 1977, 1978

Cain Glanzer, Huron 2011, 12 (130, 138)

Dave Gorsuch, RC Central, 1981, 1982

Aaron Graumann, SF Roosevelt, 2000, 2001 (112, 119)
Jason Greenway, 2011, 2012 (152, 160)

Kevin Gross, SF O’Gorman 1979, 1980

Taylor Harris, Harrisburg, 2010, 2011 (285, 285)
Jared Inhofer, Sturgis, 2002, 2003 (130, 135)

Brett Jarmnn, Canton, 2005 160 (B), 2006 160 (A)
Andy Johnson, Yankton, 2005, 2006 (171)

John Johnson, Spearfish, 1966, 1967

B.J. Jones, Mitchell, 1995, 1996

Tyler Jones, Mitchell, 1997, 1998

Eli Kadoun, SF Roosevelt 2019, 2020 (145, 152)
Todd Kendle, SF O’Gorman, 1982, 1983

Ryan Kotzea, Aberdeen Central, 2002, 2003 (275, 275)
Tanner Lambert, Dakota Valley 2012 2013 (285, 285)
Damon Lapee, Douglas/New Underwood 2009, 2010 (215)
Skylair Lappe, Douglas, 2003, 2004 (130, 135)

Mike Leberknight, RC Stevens, 1988, 1989 (167, 171)
Jon Leffers, Vermillion, 1995, 1996

Carter Lohr, SF Roosevelt 2016, 2017 (138, 152)
John Lundeen, Brookings, 1966, 1967

Dave Madden, RC Central 1977, 1978

Brendan Matthew, Sturgis, 1987, 1988

Tim Matthew, Sturgis, 1990, 1991

Mike Messinger, RC Central 1963, 1964

Tanner Monfore, Pierre 2011, 2014 (112, 132)

Josh Montgomery, Canton 2005 125 (B) 2006, 125 (A)
Martin Mueller RC Central 2014, 2015 (182, 195)
Braiden Nelson, Aberdeen Cent. 2016, 2017 (182, 182)
Brandon Nielson, Winner, 1993, 1994

Ryan O’Connor, Huron, 1994, 1996

Tim Olsen, Yankton, 1986, 1987

Stan Opp, Aberdeen Central, 1968, 1969

Jeremiah Peterson, Canton 2006, 2008, (103, 125)
Shayne Pfeifle, RC Stevens, 1983, 1984 (98, 105)
Josh Rave, SF Washington, 2000, 2001 (103, 112)
Tyson Reiner, Mitchell, 2003, 2004 (171, 171)
Brandon Rhoades, RC Central 1996, 1997

Cole Romey, Hot Springs 2008, 2009 (130, 135)
Nate Rotert, Spearfish/Lead-Deadwood 2012, 2013 (195,
195)

Morgan Russell, RC Stevens 2008, 2009 (112, 112)
Tom Ryland, RC Stevens, 1980, 1981 (112)
Brenden Salfrank, Aberdeen Central 2019, 2020 (106, 113)
Max Sailor, Spearfish, 2019, 2020 (132, 138)

Josh Sammons, Huron, 1991, 1992

Jack Sathe, Yankton, 1979, 1980

Del Sanderson, Brookings 1976, 1978

Matt Schell, Milbank, 1996, 1997

Matt Schirado, Harrisburg 2014, 2015 (195, 220)
Jacob Schoon, Brookings, 2018, 2019 (170, 182)
Damian Schunke, Brandon Valley 2019, 2020 (160, 182)
Kirk Simet, Pierre, 1973, 1975

Tom Spingler, Spearfish, 1962, 1963

Tracy Sprinkle, Mitchell, 1990, 1991 (189, 189)

Jay Swanson, RC Stevens, 1974, 1976 (105, 126)
Gene Taylor, Huron, 1973, 1974

Chuck Tinant, RC Central 1960, 1961

Antonio Thompson, SF Roosevelt 2005, 2006 (215)
Jared Thompson, RC Stevens, 2003, 2004 (125, 119)
Randy Tuesink, Watertown, 1968, 1969

Lincoln Turman, Pierre 2016, 2017 (106, 113)
Myles Ulmer, Winner, 2005, 2006 (HWT)

John VanderWoude, SF Washington, 1970, 1971
Tony Vanorney, Milbank 1989, 1990

Boyce Voorhees, Sturgis 1993, 1994

Brent VVoorhees, Sturgis, 1990, 1991

Cooper Vorhees, RC Stevens 2019, 2020 (152, 160)
Derrick Walraven, Huron, 2010, 11, (140, 145)
Dustin Walraven, Huron, 2006, 2007, (130, 135)
Cameron Weiss, Hot Springs 2005, 2006 (145, 145)
Mike Welter, Yankton, 1979, 1980

Stan Whitmore, Brookings, 1966, 1967

Clint Wilson, Sturgis, 2010, 11 (189, 215)

Tim Wishard, Watertown, 1988, 1989

Jacob Wood, Sturgis, 2017, 2018 (106, 106)






	TEAM SCORES
	106 LBS
	120 LB
	TEAM SCORES
	TWO TIME WINNERS


	Champion
	Runner-up
	Champion

